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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE * 

E side of Chestnut A venue, 100 feet S 
of cll of Trafalgar Road * DEPUTY ZONING 
9th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District COMMISSIONER* 
(629 Chestnut Avenue) 

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 
Aaron E. and Rebecca F. Peck 

Petitioners Case No. 2009-0163-A * 

******** *********** 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Aaron E. and Rebecca 

F. Peck for property located at 629 Chestnut Avenue. The variance request is from Section 

1802.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit rear yard setbacks of 

17 feet and 18 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for an existing and prop sed addition, respectively. 

The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit 

No.1. The Petitioners wish to enclose the existing screened porch so that the area can be used 

year-round. Additional living space is necessary for the growing family which expects another 

child very soon. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition. or other recommendations concerning 

the requested relief. 

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted on December 27, 2008 and there being no request for a public hearing, a 

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 



The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, 

the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with 

the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the 

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and, for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, 

this ~ day of January, 2009 that a variance from Section IB02.3.B of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit rear yard setbacks of 17 feet and 18 feet in lieu 

of the required 30 feet for an existing and propsed addition, respectively is hereby GRANTED, 

subject to the following: 

1. 	 The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, 
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days ofthe date of this Order. 

Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
THB:pz for Baltimore County 
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MARYLAND 

JAMES r. SMITH, JR. THOMAS H. BOSTWICK 
County Executive Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

January 14,2009 

AARON E. AND REBECCA F. PECK 
629 CHESTNUT AVENUE 
TOWSONMD 21204 

Re: Petition fOf Administrative Variance 
Case No. 2009-0163-A 
PropertY: 629 Chestnut Avenue 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Peck: 

. Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition 

for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order. 


In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 

any party may file an appeal within thirty· (30) days from the date of the Order to the 

Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information 

concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 


··,4lIl~
aH~:AS~.fc;;;Z; 

DeputyZoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 

Enclosure 

Jefferson Building 1 J05 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 1Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-3868 1Fax41O-887-3468 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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,Petition for Administrative Vari'ance 
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

'for the property located at 1# -;;;f /2hR.?/rJl,jf:.t2 Vee..' 
whicb is presently zoned' DR -3, :5 

, , 
, , 

This Petition shall be filed with ,the Department of Pe,rmits and Develop~ent Management. ,The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and' 
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlon(s) 

11'30;1, ']. (] 

r-{';ct\<- Yc{,rA s~e+I:HH;_Ic.f tit- 'n..f.i, tf"·.Q. nl -Cf. (h 


r ' € f (A ; v e.q 'JD -.Ci-. ~~v e )( ~ r t· ~ "'-/Q, " 

qk. ... e;f~·t(~51' ,P6I-Ll r r ~J' f ~t::'" ;v~ly, 
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form. ' 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. , ' 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting. etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


I/We do solemnly declare and affirm. under the penalties of 
perjury. that IIwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: LegaIOwner(s): 

Name - Type or Print 
>. , " 

Signature 

Address Telephone No, 

gnature , 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

ftJ-:M C.he-.:?tnt>+ '(}..flL. 
Address ' , 

JOWE-tJO 'rhO 
C~ , ~~ 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Zip de 

Company 

, Address Telephone No.' Address , Telephone No, 

City State Zip Code .. -
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County., 
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set fora public hearing, advertised. as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that..the property be reposted. . . 

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

CASE NO., .:)CvC( - olb j -A Reviewed· By fK Date 11"/Y/O ;Y") "1 
. REV 10125101 Estimated Posting Date ____-Ilr....L~f_I...c:,1,:::.j..J+/..I.O..,.c_____ 

i } I I 

http:2hR.?/rJl,jf:.t2


advertising fee d ma 

. 

•Affidavit in' Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to te~t!fy t~ereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in 'the future with regard thereto. . . 

That the Affiant(s)does/db'presently reside at" lo2>g ~l)± q9Uf2­
Address . 

T~· / mo·,
City' State "i 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficl,Jlty):' . 

LJ'NA-BLe- 70 '-''\TT L.. )"ZE ~I~<n,....{r.;, .Df IJ-c ~0('-"'1d. Ct" '1~ 

~ ,....,r=e0 .s/J-M e... ·Po fl--' Caf!-D'-.J....J) r-(Csz F-frr"I t L ---,.- -rw 0 C-l;h ---0 ~ 


.....~e·'f""'I .. ~ u...J I r-.£ <2..{)-(LP..1' ~.«. CL~W/r.;,(,S- f:>:--u 14 Nt,

frt-.JO tOr 'I . ',-....;e;. ')..J.. P-~...f ':{1--t;>o1('-f ,

.' w e:-e:-:~. (tp_ [-. t2..JJ-TLf) fLt--:2..rl ~/ <F-,..J l!: ~JJ . " • 
, .. • J • ~ _. 

. . ,Zip ode 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
~e required to pro~ide additional informa~ J . .//% / ./ 

..' . : !,~,--I~~l..£~'/?f-.!~·_-.!../~~~..a.._~~~-=------=----
~turi _ 

.be1ZeCCc{ fc:c£=J 


Name· Type or Print Name· Type or Print 

. -I 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7" - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -"- "":' - - - '7 - - - - - • 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY C.ERTIFY, this LD day o'f .I\I1lNV\i\~· . ,'~, befor~ me, a Notary Public of the State . 
of Maryland, In. and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). 


AS WITN ESS my hand and Notarial Seal 


My Commission Expires --z J-l C:> 
. REV 10125101 

Notary ublic - ..

i 



Notary ublic'" . . . 

. e . .,e .. 

Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 

. . - . 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore· County, as 
follows: That the informa'tion herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant{s) does/do presently reside atlR;0g ~l)t f)Oe.-.
Address 

T~ flIP­
. Zip Ode 

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee d may be required to provide additional information. 

~ 
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this Ll) day of 1\tG~'-t~\)\'b.t? , ~, before me, a Notary Public of the State 
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 

the Affiant{s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). 
I . . 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

My Commissio~ Expires i -"'Z) -l (j 
REV 10125101 



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 629 CHESTNUT A VENUE 

Beginning at a point on the east side of Chestnut Avenue which is 50 feet wide at the 
distance of 100 feet south of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street 
Trafalgar Road which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #81 in the subdivision of Chestnut Hill 
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #14, Folio # 117, containing 5700 ~~uare feet. 
Also known as 629 Chestnut A venue and located in the ~ Election District, I"~ 
Councilmanic District. ~ 







BALTIMORE COUNTYtll.RTMENT OF PERMITS AND ~OPMENT MANAGEMENT 

ZON I NG REVI EW 


ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2009-1 0 (' 7 I-A Add ress 6=----J-....!f_C::::::;.,.::.J.£....::;e..L[+!....!.It.::;:..:__ 	 .. "".::::....;I-:...--·-/.fb.;.....L-::.=-'P:--=.__ 

Co nta ct Pe rson: _--.I,....e,,-,-t-=:V\.~'\,"-,Cl"--::-:--II-'-<~'-"--~c,,,,-j--:=·'t"'-.c!-··...L.f_/!.LF_____ Phone Number: 410-887-3391 
Planner, Please Print Your Name 

Filing 	Date: 11Jp /0'1 Posting Date: ~ Closing Date: cerlos/ ll i 
fl. . i.;J.. ~i' J0# 	 11,7-101' 

Any contact made with this office regarding the status 0 the administrative variance SflO~ld be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse 'side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs .. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. . 

2. 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1 ,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 

. order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County· agencies' comments are received,. as to 
whether the petition has been granted. denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. . 

4. 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only ~h "'~ WU.'I 
\ 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 2009-1 O","J I-A Address & j, or v~ "l+lt£.... f /tv~-
Petitioner's Name A-a. rUh If. Rt h~i:cCt peJc Telephone <t{C - 8;'B- 8" - '1(. J7 
Posting' Date: I~ 1~'oJ Closing Date: . 0 ~lllz./()1 . 
Wording for Sign: To Permit r<-<;'Ir ytA-vJ. 5db'h·ks of /7{..i. ({4.-R ·1'3_~..!......!-.__ 

t fA r ~ el.,. of -+-~.... t-ef"""i'~JL 30 £:{ t... 4:" -e)(~ri~~1 <t-~.~. pk-foJeJZ 
,./ 	 <OJ e~( {ost.tre.. af al1. ex.~d; "'-q po~{..( (,~J)'lhf,lofe'{y'

J I U- - 4 
" 

WCR - Revised 7/7/08 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
. ZONING REVIEW 



.. 

DEPARTMENT OFPERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 


ZONING REVIEW 


ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

. The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the 
general public/neighboring property owners relativ~ t.o property which is the subject of 
an upcoming zoning hearing, ' For those petitions which require a public hearing, this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) 
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at 
least fjfteen (15) days before the hearing, 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied, 
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements, 
The newspaper will bill the pe'rson listed' below for the advertising. This advertising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number: ct2 009 - ,0 / , '3 - .Ii 

Petitioner:· AAf20N E, p€§-e~ , 

Address or Location: (OZ~' (2,cte::rq=r...J~-..&vB. 


PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:, 

Name: J. eEP1-C-. e:.:ektd4a­
Address: 	 '3f34 10~~ brJ t? 

(J'h 9O~ }0-.J~q 1'1\ \) 

Telephone Number: 441- ":=fJ2'.- 53<.0 1 

Revised 7/11/05 SCJ 



BAIT 

MAR Y LAN, 0 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
County ExecutiVe ' , Department of Permits and 

Development Management 

January 05, 2009 

...i.aron & Rebecca Peck 

629 Chestnut Ave. 

Towson, MD 21204 


Dear: Aaron & Rebecca Peck 

'6, "3 

RE: Case Number 2009~g.46':f-A, 629 Chestnut Ave 


The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
~Review, Department of Permits and Development Manageinent (PDM) on December 08, 2008. This letter 
is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans. that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, ets:.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need fun:her information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCR:lnw 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

, Zoning Review ICounty Office Building 

III W~st Chesapeake Avenue, Room III ITowson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 


www.baltimorecountymd.gov 


i 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
Corm/y Uecurtve 

MARYLAND 

JOHN J. HOHMAN, Chief 
Fire DeparrmeJ'lt 

December 16, 2008 

County Office Building, Room 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson,Maryland 21204 

111 

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners 

Distribution Meeting of: December 15,2008 

Item No.: 2009-0135-A, 2009-0153-X, 2009-0158-SPHAXA 
2009-0160-A, 2009 0161-SPHXA, 2009-0162-A, 
2009-0165-A, AND 2009-0166-SPH. 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed 
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to 
corrected or .incorporated into the final plans for the property. 

by 
be 

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. 

cc: File 

Don W. Muddiman, Acting Lieutenant 
Fire Marshal's Office 
(Office)410-887 4880 

MS 1102F 

.700 East Joppa Road ITowson, Maryland 21286-5500 I Phone 410-887·4500 . 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


. INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 18,2008 
Department of Permits & 
Development Management 

FROM: 	 Dennis A. Ke~dy, Supervisor 
< Bureau of Development Plans 


Review 


SUBJECT:· 	 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For December 22, 2008 
Item Nos. 2009-0153,0158,0159,0160, 
0161,0162,0163,0164,0165, and 0166 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning 
items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN:lrk 
cc: File 
ZAC-122208 -NO COMMENTS 



12/15/2008 13:45 PAGE 04/11 


Martin O·M~lley. (Jovl!l"1Iorl State!!Jghway I John U PQrcari. Secrete", 
Anthony G. Brown./.t, Gavemor Neil 1. Pedctae!'l, Admill/stl'lltor 

Attmintstratlon 
Maryland Department of Transportation 

Ms. Kristen Matthews 
Baltimore County Office of 
Pennits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have detennined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and ,IS 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
infonnation this office has no objection to Baltimore County ZoriingAdvisory Committee 
approval ofItem ~0.1DO't)-(l\&It;...A 

SI,ould you have any questjo~s regarding this matter~ pleaSe con~ct Michael Bailey at 
410-545~2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(mbailey@sha.state.md.us). 

Very truly yours, 

~.\1,.1 
r -' Steven D. Foster~c:Uf 
f'I'Il-' Engineering Access Permits 

Division 

SDF/MB 

My telephone number/toll-fl'!:':c number is _-:-________ 

Maryland R~lay Servicelor Impaired H/!~rfng or Speech: 1.800.735.1158 Statewide Toll FT~c! 


Stre!:t Address: 707 Nort,h Calvert Street ' Baltimore. MarvlaTid 21202 • Phnn," 41n G.i~ (llM • "n'''n_'''.... ,l'''_,.I~_.A" AA_ 


mailto:mbailey@sha.state.md.us


B A LT I MORE C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 12,2009 

Department of Permits and 

Development Management 
 RECEIVED 

JAN 142009.
. FROM: 	 Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 

Director, Office of Planning . ZONING COMMISSIONER 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 09-163- Administrative Variance 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Donnell Zeigler in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. 

Prepared By:l-----,I\o;:PL~_\_:::;~-+-~~~~...e;=.~ 

CM/LL 


W.IDEVREVlZAC\9-163 doc 



\, 

BAlT 
MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. JOHN J. HOHMAN, Chief 


County Executive . Fire Department 


county Office Building, Room 111 December 10, 2009 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson~ Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners 

Distribution Meeting Of: December 6th 2009 

Item Numbers: 0152, ·0156, 0157,0158, 0160, 0161, 0162,0163, 0164, 0165 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced pl~n(s) have been reviewed by 
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable . and required to be 
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the prop~rty. 

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. 

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr. 
Fire Marshal's Office 
410-887-48~1 (C)443-829-2946 
MS-1102F 

cc: File 

700 East Joppa Road ITowson, Maryland 21286-5500 I Phone 410-887-4500 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


Page 1 of 1 

Patricia Zook - Case # 2009-0163-A - admin. variance closed 1-12-09 - OP comments needed 
ttt¥dM H !iEM' AWfidiMi&W WSmit?"Sl WR*W 

From: Patricia look 

To: Murray, Curtis 
Date: 1/13/2009 11 :22 AM 

Subject: Case # 2009-0163-A - admin. variance closed 1-12-09 - OP comments needed 

Hello Curtis ­

The below described administrative variance case file was just brought over. The file is missing comments 
from your office. Petitioner is extremely anxious to get the decision on his request. 

CASE NUMBER: 2009-0163-A 
629 Chestnut Avenue 
Location: E side of Chestnut Avenue, 100 feet S of the cll of Trafalgar Road. 
9th Election District, 5th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owner: Aaron E. & Rebecca F. Peck 
Closing Date: 1/12/2009 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE to permit rear yard setbacks of 17 feet and 18 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for an existing 
and propsed addition, respectively. 

Patti look 
Baltimore County 
Office of the loning Commissioner 
Jefferson Building, Suite 103 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson MD 21204 
410-887 -3868 
p2:Q9k@bj:lltirm)re~Q!Jnty_I11-'.LgQ-"-

1113/2009file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW}00003.HTM 

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW}00003.HTM
mailto:p2:Q9k@bj:lltirm)re~Q!Jnty_I11-'.LgQ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Inter-Office Correspondence 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 X 2009 

ZONING COMM~SSIONER 

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco 

FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination 

DATE: 1/21109 

SUBJECT: . Zoning Item # 09-163-A 
Address 629 Chestnut Avenue 

(Peck Property) 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 15,2008. 

~	The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no 
comments on the above-referenced zoning item. 

__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers 
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item: 

Additional Comments: 

Reviewer: JWL 	 Date: 1121/09 

C:\Oocuments and Settings\pzook\Local Settings\Temp\ZAC 09-163-A 629 Chestnut Avenue.doc 



Page 1 of 1e_ 
Patricia Zook - ZONING PETITION COMMENTS - Meeting of December 15, 2008 
w a ,'1 "Wife &NW&Md 

From: Jeffrey Livingston 

To: Wiley, Debra; Zook, Patricia 

Date: 1/21/2009 9:43 AM 

Subject: ZONING PETITION COMMENTS - Meeting of December 15, 2008 

Here are DEPRM's comments for all but one (13S-A) zoning petitions. 

jeff 

file:IIC:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW}00002.HTM 1/2112009 

file:IIC:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW}00002.HTM
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'''''.' 'r::-'.~~~~~~--'---::=:---I ....L ....PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING QgVARIANCE []SPECIAL HEARING 
PROPERTY ADDRESS t;:;'23 CH'ES,)-.J. ......."'"1~ SEE PAGES 5 a 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED I~JFORMATION 
 I 

10 
r ­, 

PLAT BOOK # ,4 FOLIO # lL1_ LOT # £L SECTION #_ 

OWNER A~N C I --E~_~~§::~liL_'£EC.t: ­

SUBDIVISION NAME _C~S~~~-.tiJ L,.L· 

. . 

,." 

0/<7' 

4-''' 
"?­

(j> 
"V' 

Lt.'\' 
~ 

CV· 
~ 

,-,­
CA.l LIN QUINt{

"1 
17" ", LOT 80 98,01' 

..." .."~~~,-~" .'. '~"'~"" "~"....o ~)-(E:. ~J' .' 

~ . '.~UT 

NORTH ~_, AvE:. 

PREPARED BYJ.ft5:.. ' __ ~=_-____ SCALE OF DRAWING: ," = '2~L_ 
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